
AGLF 2014 AGLF/ELFA Spring 
Conference - Attendee List

Name Company Address City State Zip Phone Email

Key Government 
Finance

41801 Princess Drive Canton MI 48188 rob.arcilla@key.com(734) 957-6145Rob Arcilla

Davis Wright 
Tremaine, LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue
Suite 2400

Portland OR 97201 annebarragar@dwt.com(503) 778-5319Anne Barragar

Oracle Financing 4500 Oracle Lane Pleasanton CA 94588-3359 carlos.barrantes@oracle.com(925) 963-4238Carlos Barrantes

U.S. Bancorp 
Government 
Leasing and 
Finance

950 17th Street, 7th Floor Denver CO 80202 tasha.barreau@usbank.com303-585-4053Tasha Barreau

Siemens Financial 
Services, Inc.

Commercial Finance-Ameri
1811 Sardis Road North, Suite 207

Charlotte NC 28270 lynn.beckham@siemens.com(704) 849-8016Lynn Beckham
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UNICOM 
Government Inc.

2553 Dulles View Drive
Suite 100

Herndon VA 20171 robyn.beier@unicomgov.comRobyn Beier

M & T Bank 1310 West Chester Pike Havertown PA 19083 pvblack@mtb.com(610) 449-3944Paul Black

Siemens Financial 
Services, Inc.

170 Wood Avenue South Iselin NJ 08830-2704 dhairyasheel.borde@siemens.com(732) 476-3408Dhairyasheel Borde

Siemens Financial 
Services, Inc.

170 Wood Avenue South Iselin NJ 08830 carolyn.breniak@siemens.com(732) 476-3404Carolyn Breniak

Gilmore & Bell, PC 2405 Grand Blvd.
Suite 1100

Kansas City MO 64108-2521 bburns@gilmorebell.com(816) 221-1000Bill D. Burns

Banc of America 
Public Capital 
Corp - Global 
Vendor Finance

135 S. LaSalle Street
IL4-135-10-12

Chicago IL 60604 glenn.cackovic@baml.com(312) 828-7778Glenn Cackovic

4800 Westfields Blvd
Suite 300

Chantilly VA 20151 kat.calvosa@ironbow.com(703) 279-3642Katherine Calvosa
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All American 
Investment Group, 
LLC

730 17th Street
Suite 830

Denver CO 80202-3518 cac@allaminv.com(303) 623-5100 Ext. 2Cheri A. Cattoor

Grant Capital 
Management

8894 Stanford Blvd.
Suite 203

Columbia MD 21045 ccobbs@grantcapitalmgmt.com(443) 766-7370Chad Cobbs

BB&T Capital 
Markets

200 S. College Street
Suite 750

Charlotte NC 28202 scoma@bbandtcm.com(704) 954-1595Steve Coma

IBM IGF 6710 Rockledge Drive MD 20187 dfcreedo@us.ibm.com(703) 927-9939Daniel Creedon

Chase Equipment 
Finance

10 South Dearborn Street
Floor 36 / IL1-1473

Chicago IL 60603 william.d.crotty@chase.com(312) 732-7190William Crotty

Paul Damm

Banc of America 
Public Capital 
Corp - Global 
Vendor Finance

135 S. LaSalle Street
IL4-135-10-12

Chicago IL 60603 perry.danos@baml.com(312) 828-7327Perry Danos
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Republic First 
National 
Corporation

2525 West State Road 114 Rochester IN 46975 angie@rfnonline.com(800) 700-7878Angie Deming

15w060 North Frontage Ro Burr Ridge IL 60527 wdeutsch@bankfinancial.com(630) 242-7225William Deutsch

McGuire Woods  
LLP

7 Saint Paul Street
Suite 1000

Baltimore MD 21202-1671 mdow@mcguirewoods.com(410) 659-4428Michael Dow, Esq.

Grant Capital 
Management

8894 Stanford Blvd.
Suite 203

Columbia MD 21045 veaton@grantcapitalmgmt.com(443) 766-7364Van Eaton

National Campus 
& Community 
Development Corp

98 San Jacinto, Suite 2020 Austin TX 78701 geden@nccdevelopment.org(512) 322-9650Greg Eden

Energy Systems 
Group, LLC

4655 Rosebud Lane Newburgh IN 47630 tedgar@energysystemsgroup.com(812) 492-3744Ted Edgar

Huntington 
National Bank

200 Public Square
CM62

Cleveland OH 44114 jeffry.elliott@huntington.com(216) 515-6763Jeffry Elliott
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Oracle Financing 233 South Wacker Drive

45th Floor
Chicago IL 60606 eric.eshuis@oracle.com(312) 651-8076Mr. Eric Eshuis

Signature Financial 
LLC

225 Broadhollow Road
Suite 132W

Melville NY 11747 jfantauzzi@signatureny.com(631) 861-2740Joseph Fantauzzi

Siemens Financial 
Services, Inc.

170 Wood Avenue South Iselin NJ 08830 katherine.forbes-hunter@siemens.com(732) 590-6606Katherine Forbes-Hunter

Municipal Leasing 
Consultants

7 Old Town Lane Grand Isle VT 05458-2325 robin.gidney@powerofleasing.com(802) 372-8435Robin Gidney

Dell, Inc. One Dell Way
MS RR1-33

Round Rock TX 78682 elizabeth_gilbert@dell.com(512) 723-1013Elizabeth Gilbert

Banc of America 
Public Capital 
Corp - Government 
Finance

1 Bryant Park
NY1-100-36-01

New York NY 10036 matthew.harblin@baml.com(646) 855-3650Matthew A. Harblin

Hutchinson, 
Shockey, Erley & 
Co.

1616 17th Street
Suite 467

Denver CO 80202 mhark@hsemuni.com(303) 785-8983Michael O. Hark
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Honeywell Global 
Finance

5800 Whispering Hills Driv Evansville IN 47720 daniel.harsh@honeywell.com(812) 963-3480Daniel Harsh

Jack Helmly

Bipartisan Policy 
Center

G. William Hoagland, Sr.

Herbert J. Sims & 
Co., Inc.

8500 Normandale Lake Blv
Suite 540

Bloomington MN 55437 thoch@hjsims.com(952) 683-7507Tyler Hoch

American Action 
Forum

Douglass Holtz-Eakin

TD Equipment 
Finance, Inc.

2070 Chain Bridge Road, S Vienna VA 22182-2536 thomas.b.howard@td.com(703) 663-4398Mr. Thomas B. Howard

Baystone 
Government 
Finance

1680 Charles Place Manhattan KS 66502 ehowe@baystone.net(800) 752-3562Evan Howe
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Chapman and 
Cutler LLP

111 West Monroe Street Chicago IL 60603 jhuang@chapman.com(312) 845-3414Juliet Huang

IBM Credit LLC IBM USA/IBM Global Fina
One North Castle Drive

Armonk NY 10504-1785 cjhughes@us.ibm.com(914) 765-6654Clayton J. Hughes

Key Government 
Finance - Federal

11911 Freedom Avenue
Suite 920

Reston VA 20190 art.e.hyman@key.com(703) 429-2010Art Hyman

KS State 
Bank/Baystone 
Government 
Finance

1010 Westloop Place Manhattan KS 66502Marsha Jarvis

De Lage Landen 
Public Finance, 
LLC

1111 Old Eagle School Rd Wayne PA 19087 mjhunjhunwala@leasedirect.com(610) 386-5937Maneesh Jhunjhunwala

U.S. Bancorp 
Government 
Leasing and 
Finance

950 17th Street, 7th Floor Denver CO 80202 chris.jones2@usbank.com303-585-4343Chris Jones

Bruce Junst

Monday, May 12, 2014 Page 7 of 15
Attendees as of May 12, 2014

This list of attendees at the AGLF/ELFA 2014 Spring Conference is intended solely for the 
personal and professional networking of paid conference registrants.  Any other use is 

unauthorized and not condoned by AGLF/ELFA.



Name Company Address City State Zip Phone Email

Huntington 
National Bank

Government Banking Depar
41 South High Street

Columbus OH 43215 Kevin.King@huntington.com(614) 480-4054Kevin King

All American 
Investment Group, 
LLC

1890 Hunters Drive Steamboat Springs CO 80487 rlk@allaminv.com(970) 596-5353Ron Klein

BB&T Capital 
Markets

200 S. College Street
Suite 750

Charlotte NC 28202 rlambert@bbandtcm.com(704) 954-1583Ryan Lambert

Chapman and 
Cutler, LLP

111 West Monroe Street
13th Floor

Chicago IL 60603-4080 larsen@chapman.com(312) 845-3473Buzz Larsen

NetApp Capital 
Solutions

5400 Airport Blvd.
Suite 100

Boulder CO 80301 lekic@netapp.com(720) 260-6685John Lekic

Capital One Public 
Funding, LLC

275 Broadhollow Road
4th Floor

Melville NY 11747 Jonathan.Lewis@capitalone.com(631) 531-2824Jonathan A. Lewis

De Lage Landen 1111 Old Eagle School Roa Wayne PA 19087 djloverdi@leasedirect.com(610) 386-3486Dennis LoVerdi
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Banc of America 
Public Capital 
Corp - Government 
Finance

1111 E. Main Street
VA2-300-18-02

Richmond VA 23219-3500 charles.maguire@baml.com(804) 788-3345Charles Maguire

NetApp Capital 
Solutions

1921 Gallows Road
Suite 600

Vienna VA 22182 pmancuso@netapp.com(703) 918-7310Pat Mancuso

Davis Wright 
Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue
Suite 2300

Portland OR 97201-5682 georgemardikes@dwt.com(503) 778-5323George Mardikes

Musco Finance, 
LLC

100 1st Avenue West
P.O. Box 808

Oskaloosa IA 52577-0808 brad.marolf@musco.com(641) 673-0411Brad Marolf

SunTrust 
Equipment Finance 
& Leasing 
Corporation

Hampton Plaza
300 East Joppa Road, Suite 700

Towson MD 21286 mac.mcavoy@suntrust.com(410) 307-6627William (Mac) McAvoy

De Lage Landen 1111 Old Eagle School Roa Wayne PA 19087 kmcgarvey@leasedirect.com(610) 386-5882Kevin McGarvey

Gilmore & Bell, PC 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 11 Kansas City MO 64108-2521 nmidden@gilmorebell.com(816) 221-1000Nancy Midden
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Davis Wright 
Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue
Suite 2400

Portland OR 97201-5630 nancymiller@dwt.com(503) 778-5354Nancy B. Miller

Grant Capital 
Management

8893 Stanford Blvd.
Suite 203

Columbia MD 21045 dmitchell@grantcapitalmgmt.com(443) 766-7375Derek Mitchell

Oracle Financing 1910 Oracle Way
Suite 6005

Reston VA 20190 mark.j.moran@oracle.com(703) 364-1539Mark Moran

Duane Morris

PNC Equipment 
Finance

995 Dalton Avenue Cincinnati OH 45203 joanna.myers@pnc.com(513) 455-7419Joanna Myers

Municipal Capital 
Finance

461 Linden Street Allentown PA 18102 joe@public-finance.com(610) 820-0688Joseph O'Brien

First State Bank of 
Livingston

PO Box 1277 Livinston TX 77351 clarko@fsblivingston.com(936) 329-7216Robert " Clark" Ogletree

Petrillo & Powell, 
PLLC

5335 Wisconsin Av. NW
Suite 440

Washington DC 20015 jp@petrillopowell.com(202) 887-0405Joseph Petrillo
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Municipal Leasing 
Consultants

7 Old Town Lane Grand Isle VT 05458-2325 renee.piche@powerofleasing.com(802) 372-8435Ms. Renee Piche

SunTrust 
Equipment Finance 
& Leasing 
Corporation

Mail Code CMD-2424
300 East Joppa Road, Suite 700

Towson MD 21286-3001 brian.plunkett@suntrust.com(410) 307-6647Brian Plunkett

All American 
Investment Group, 
LLC

730 17th Street
Suite 830

Denver CO 80202 mpp@allaminv.com(303) 623-5100Mark Ponte

NetApp Capital 
Solutions

5400 Airport Blvd.
Suite 100

Boulder CO 80301 karolp@netapp.com(303) 381-4368Karol J. Powers

Signature Financial 
LLC

225 Broadhollow Road
Suite 132W

Melville NY 11747 WRabin@signatureny.com(631) 861-2740Walter Rabin

De Lage Landen 
Public Finance, 
LLC

3711 West 141st Street Leawood KS 66224 jray@leasedirect.com(913) 369-5209Jeff Ray
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Dorsey & Whitney 
LLP

50 South Sixth Street
Suite 1500

Minneapolis MN 55402-1498 rice.len@dorsey.com(612) 343-7971Leonard Rice

Green Campus 
Partners LLC

12540 Lions Chase Court Huntley IL 60142 david.roeder@greencampuspartners.com(732) 917-2306David Roeder

Capital One Public 
Funding, LLC

21843 Inglewood Court Broadlands VA 20148 Sandra.Rupp@capitalone.com(703) 271-1869Sandra J. Rupp

Iron Bow 
Technologies

3972 Portloe Terrace Fairfax VA 22033 andrew.sabonis@ironbow.com(703) 279-3030Andrew Sabonis

Savader Asset 
Advisors LLC

120 West 45th Street
14th Floor

New York NY 10036 msavader@stonecastlepartners.com(516) 639-1074Mitchell Savader

Key Government 
Finance

11911 Freedom Drive, Ste 9 Reston VA 20190 nikolas.f.scalise@key.com(703) 429-2006Nik Scalise

First Niagara 
Leasing, Inc.

726 Exchange Street
Suite 900

Buffalo NY 14210 donna.scibetta@fnfg.com(716) 819-5947Donna Scibetta
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Capital One Public 
Funding, LLC

275 Broadhollow Road Melville NY 11747 Drew.Scrivener@capitalone.com(631) 531-2856Drew Scrivener

Capital One Public 
Funding, LLC

364 Mission Valley Road Corrales NM 87048 Jeffrey.Sharp@capitalone.com(877) 698-2018Jeff Sharp

George K. Baum & 
Company

215 Lincoln Avenue Santa Fe NM 87501 skiver@gkbaum.com(303) 391-5470Neal Skiver

KS State 
Bank/Baystone 
Government 
Finance

1010 Westloop Place Manhattan KS 66502 marks@ksstatebank.com(785) 587-4000 x124Mark A. Skochdopole

KS State 
Bank/Baystone 
Government 
Finance

1010 Westloop Place Manhattan KS 66502 ssnyder@ksstatebank.com(785) 587-4000Shannon Snyder

Chapman & 
Cutler, LLP

James Spiotto
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De Lage Landen 
Public Finance, 
LLC

1111 Old Eagle School Roa Wayne PA 19087 sstangl@leasedirect.com(610) 386-5629Shannon Stangl

Gilmore & Bell, PC 2405 Grand Blvd.
Suite 1100

Kansas City MO 64108-2521 tstegeman@gilmorebell.com(816) 221-1000Toni I. Stegeman

Capital One Public 
Funding, LLC

Transaction & Portfolio Ma
275 Broadhollow Road

Melville NY 11747-4808 robert.steimel@capitalone.com(631) 531-2868Robert Eamonn Steimel

Dell Financial 
Services L.L.C.

Dell, Inc.
One Dell Way

Round Rock TX 78682 ricardo_stinnette@dell.com512 5724-5830Ricardo Stinnette

IBM Global 
Finance

2843 Leaf Shade Dr Ellicott City MD 21042 bsugrow@us.ibm.com(301) 803-6008Brian Sugrowe

MicroTech 8330 Boone Blvd, Suite 600 Tysons Corner VA 22182 lterrizzi@microtech.net(703) 637-3238Linda Terrizzi

KS State 
Bank/Baystone 
Government 
Finance

1680 Charles Place Manhattan KS 66502-2750Christina Ummel
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FSM Leasing, Inc 2915 Hunter Mill Road

Suite 6
Oakton VA 22124 johnv@fsmleasing.com(703) 734-9333John Vetter

Gilmore & Bell, PC 2405 Grand Blvd.
Suite 1100

Kansas City MO 64108-2521 swaller@gilmorebell.com(816) 221-1000Scott Waller

Deutsche Bank 
National Trust 
Company

200 South Tryon Street
Suite 550

Charlotte NC 28202 michael-r.weber@db.com(704) 333-5744Michael Weber

De Lage Landen 
Financial Services

5003 Lansing Dr Austin TX 78745 bwier@leasedirect.com(484) 343-7205Bon Wier

Hutchinson, 
Shockey, Erley & 
Co.

1616 17th Street
Suite 467

Denver CO 80202 bwinkler@hsemuni.com(303) 785-8984Barbara Winkler

Gilmore & Bell, PC 2405 Grand Blvd.
Suite 1100

Kansas City MO 64108-2521 awoolever@gilmorebell.com(816) 221-1000Alan Woolever

101 Attendees
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